

17.08.2023

Pr. Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

Sh. S.S. Rawat, ld. Counsel for the defendants No.1, 2 and 3,
files vakalatnama.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
No.4/BSES files vakalatnama.

Be put up for filing written statement on 12.09.2023 with copy
to Sh. Kumar in advance and against receipt and for filing replication,
if any with advance copy to other side, and for admission/denial of
documents and framing of issues. Parties/ representatives to be present
in person.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/17.08.2023