

16 CS 672/24

MANOJ KUMAR DUBEY Vs. HARIOM DUBEY

15.09.2025

Present: Sh. Khalid Mia, Ld. LAC for plaintiff along with
SPA holder Ms. Ram Kumari.

None for the defendants (defence struck off vide
order dated 15.05.2025).

PW1 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. LAC for plaintiff submits that the plaintiff does
not wish to examine any other witness. PE stands closed.

Renotify the matter for final arguments on
10.10.2025.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/15.09.2025.