

23 CS 672/24
Manoj Kumar Dubey Vs. Hariom Dubey

10.10.2025

Pr. Sh. Khalid Mia, Ld. LAC for the plaintiff.

None for defendants (defence already struck off vide order dated 15.05.2025).

Written submission on behalf of plaintiff filed. Re-notify the matter for consideration of the same, on 07.11.2025.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/10.10.2025