

14 CS 672/24 Manoj Kumar Dubey Vs. Hariom Dubey

15.01.2026

Present: Mr. Khalid, Ld counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.

Defendants are exparte.

The matter is at the stage of final arguments.

The present is a suit for partition and permanent injunction filed against three defendants. The plaintiff is claiming partition of property bearing no. 399 Block B, Peepalwali Gali, Vasundhara Enclave, New Ashok Nagar, Delhi.

Perusal of record reveals that an application under Order 39 Rule 2 A CPC and another application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC are pending adjudication.

Issue notice of the aforesaid applications to non applicants through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable for the next date.

Re-notify the matter for consideration of the aforesaid applications on **26.02.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/15.01.2026