

6 CS 672/24

Manoj Kumar Dubey Vs. Hariom Dubey

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. Khalid Miyan, Ld. LAC for the plaintiff.

Defendants are Ex-Parte.

Steps not taken.

Issue notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC and also of the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC to non applicants through all permissible modes on filing of PF, returnable for next date. Steps be taken within 03 days.

Renotify the matter for consideration on the aforesaid application on **02.06.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 05.05.2026